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LAST MEETING: October 21, 2021
President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests: Susan Capps

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e We had 52% attendance at the meeting today.
e Peggy won the football pool with 10 correct and donated her winnings to the Scholarship Fund.
e Delta Rotary’s 100t birthday celebration is Friday, October 22 3:00 to 6:00 PM - RSVP by Oct. 15
e World Polio Day Oct. 24th, Every Club member encouraged to donate $25 to the Polio fund. Checks

will be collected at the meeting on Oct. 28th to send to the Polio Foundation.
e Highway Cleanup Friday, November 5th.

PROGRAM: Delta County Library District - Ladonna Gunn & Sarah Smith
Randy introduced Ladonna Gunn & Sarah Smith who gave a
presentation about the Library District, its post-pandemic recovery
and future operations. Ms. Gunn spoke about the general issues with
the district and how staff has been reshuffled to accommodate
shortages and enable continuous operation during lunch hours. Ms.
Smith focused on operations of the Paonia Library and some of the
unique programs a modern library has to offer. You can even check out
snow shoes at the library.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
10/28/21

11/4/21
11/11/21
11/18/21
11/25/21

12/2/21
12/9/21
12/16/21
12/23/21

Speaker

Matt Heyn

Program

Delta Hospital

Thanksgiving

Christmas

Rotary

Member
Ed Bliss
Annette Choszczyk
John Coombe/Marsha Grant

Susie Coombe
Glen Dahlgren

Marsha Grant

Ulli Lange

PEOPLE or ACTION

A/V Needed




