





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: <u>rotary.org</u> <u>rotary5470.org</u> <u>northforkrotary.org</u>

Meeting Thursdays at Noon in the Paonia Town Hall

District 5470 Club 1180 - 0

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 60 Issue 39 - October 28, 2021

LAST MEETING: October 21, 2021

President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests: Susan Capps

Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- We had 52% attendance at the meeting today.
- Peggy won the football pool with 10 correct and donated her winnings to the Scholarship Fund.
- Delta Rotary's 100th birthday celebration is Friday, October 22 3:00 to 6:00 PM RSVP by Oct. 15
- World Polio Day Oct. 24th. Every Club member encouraged to donate \$25 to the Polio fund. Checks will be collected at the meeting on Oct. 28th to send to the Polio Foundation.
- Highway Cleanup Friday, November 5th.

PROGRAM: Delta County Library District - Ladonna Gunn & Sarah Smith

Randy introduced Ladonna Gunn & Sarah Smith who gave a presentation about the Library District, its post-pandemic recovery and future operations. Ms. Gunn spoke about the general issues with the district and how staff has been reshuffled to accommodate shortages and enable continuous operation during lunch hours. Ms. Smith focused on operations of the Paonia Library and some of the unique programs a modern library has to offer. You can even check out snow shoes at the library.









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member	A/V Needed
10/28/21			Ed Bliss	
11/4/21			Annette Choszczyk	
11/11/21	Matt Heyn	Delta Hospital	John Coombe/Marsha Grant	
11/18/21			Susie Coombe	
11/25/21		Thanksgiving		
12/2/21			Glen Dahlgren	
12/9/21			Marsha Grant	
12/16/21			Ulli Lange	
12/23/21		Christmas		







